
FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Doubles, Men's Doubles, Handicapped

Aurora, CO1 Tamburello Tony   \ Tamburello Joseph J. 2613009 1,838

Aurora, CO2 Sanchez Steven L.  \ Christie John E. 2617206 1,805

Thornton, CO3 Jarrett Theron S.  \ Hackenberg Scott H. 2616128 1,793

Aurora, CO4 Patel Nikunj G.  \ Wilkerson Stephen H. II 2612410 1,790

Commerce City, CO5 Townley Steve D.  \ Baker Chuck A. 2623640 1,773

Arvada, CO6 Lloyd Ernie D.  \ Schafer Russ L. 2627558 1,767

Lakewood, CO7 Koenig Gregg M.  \ Kessell Ernie M. 2624572 1,760

Lakewood, CO8 Heisler Scott W.  \ Grosshans Les D. 2617218 1,759

Arvada, CO9 Schafer Everrett J.  \ Ditter Paul J. 2627559 1,756

Aurora, CO10 Schultz Keith W.  \ Nindorf Michael J. 2620898 1,754

Parker, CO11 Pare' Henri T.  \ Smith Michael E. 2627537 1,734

Brighton, CO12 Fernandez Mark S.  \ Vargas Ted 2627551 1,732

Aurora, CO13 Masumiya Craig R.  \ Yoshida Chris A. 2611574 1,727

Arvada, CO14 Roeding Rob J.  \ Carlson Robert G. 2623458 1,723

Commerce City, CO15 Clement Scot T.  \ Beyers Jack S. 2616683 1,716

Deer Trail, CO16 Dilworth Dex B.  \ Gunderson David E. 2613423 1,715

Aurora, CO17 Fox Gary L.  \ Fukui Bryant N. 2611584 1,714

Arvada, CO18 Keller Bryan G.  \ Gieck Robert L. Jr 2622994 1,689

Arvada, CO19 Frazier Don R.  \ Hurlbut Daniel B. 2627557 1,681

Centennial, CO20 Davis Brian D.  \ Willcox Bruce J. 2627564 1,679

Lakewood, CO21 Howard David A.  \ Richley Jim 2617848 1,675

Commerce City, CO22 Di Salle Brandano A.  \ Peek Mark A. 2612381 1,672

Golden, CO23 Bronnenberg Jim   \ Chaisson Lee S. 2614762 1,666

Lakewood, CO24 Koenig Gregg M.  \ Yeatts Marc A. Sr 2624572 1,665

Parker, CO25 Iraci Michael E.  \ Jamison Michael K. 2627531 1,663

Northglenn, CO26 Garcia C Paul   \ Fergurson John C. 2611726 1,661

Aurora, CO27 Stanton Martin F.  \ Sullivan Michael L. 2612409 1,659

Arvada, CO28 Polich John A.  \ Frazier Don R. 2622175 1,655

Arvada, CO29 Boehle Kenneth C.  \ Bowen William H.
III

2624998 1,639

Arvada, CO30 Vaassen Glen L.  \ Frazier Don R. 2627552 1,638

Denver, CO31 Polk James E. Jr \ Brown Jermaine L. 2627545 1,634

Parker, CO32 Iraci Michael E.  \ Hayashi Spencer 2627531 1,631

Denver, CO33 White Robert C. II \ Namvong Tham 2618475 1,629

Arvada, CO34 Mullen David J. III \ Adams Douglas W. 2627265 1,628

Littleton, CO35 Usher Brian L.  \ Kelley Brian G. II 2624282 1,627

Lakewood, CO35 Vachon Daniel P.  \ Peek Mark A. 2615872 1,627

Aurora, CO37 Harris David D.  \ Mitchell Kelvin D. 2627538 1,626

Peyton, CO38 La Duke Larry L.  \ Butler Edward C. 2619995 1,624

Westminster, CO38 Meaux Rudolph A. Jr \ White Joe E. III 2620151 1,624

Aurora, CO40 Winkleblack Mike E.  \ Sievers Jason M. 2618557 1,619

Thornton, CO40 Jones James E.  \ Pierson Philip E. 2620885 1,619

Lakewood, CO40 Demarest Anthony L.  \ Richley Jim 2617848 1,619

Littleton, CO43 Lucero Michael L.  \ Meacham Gary W. 2627272 1,618

Lakewood, CO44 Reeves Roland D.  \ Richley Jim 2617846 1,616

Loveland, CO45 Clarkin Bill   \ Krause Jim M. 2614309 1,611
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Doubles, Men's Doubles, Handicapped

Lakewood, CO46 Hendon Mark L.  \ Mohr Ronald W. 2613202 1,608

Arvada, CO46 Medina Michael C.  \ Gieck Robert L. Jr 2622994 1,608

Thornton, CO48 Darvill David C. III \ Hardwick Randy J. 2627252 1,577

Firestone, CO49 Lutterman Richard L.  \ Hardwick Randy
J.

2624256 1,566

Aurora, CO50 Takahashi Ken M.  \ Takahashi Melvin N. 2611587 1,565

Arvada, CO50 Soos Laszlo F.  \ Polich John A. 2622175 1,565

Littleton, CO52 Reuber Chad T.  \ Holt John W. 2627271 1,563

Arvada, CO53 Lloyd Ernie D.  \ Krause Jim M. 2627553 1,556

Denver, CO54 Perkins Christopher   \ Cole Jamie E. 2615255 1,544

Castle Rock, CO55 Marquez Ray E.  \ Taylor David R. 2612543 1,534

Aurora, CO56 Shamy Doug J.  \ Rivas Dan L. 2619284 1,511

Arvada, CO57 Huebel Robert E. Jr \ Bronnenberg Jim 2614931 1,484

Aurora, CO58 Hamman Steve A.  \ Sanchez Steven L. 2617206 1,483

Westminster, CO59 Namvong Tham   \ Singchaichana Ying L. 2619102 1,473

Lakewood, CO60 Lommel Bruce J.  \ Biederman James M. 2627543 1,448

Littleton, CO61 Degal Frank V.  \ Foster Tom 2627270 1,433

Denver, CO62 Gallegos Richard (Steve) S.  \ Gallegos
Steven M.

2624201 1,395

Aurora, CO63 Sorrell Darrell R.  \ Akiyama Glenn Y. 2611581 1,364

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Doubles, Mixed Doubles, Handicapped

Aurora, CO1 Bowman Glenice K.  \ Uyemura Brad 2611578 1,879

Lakewood, CO2 Hackett Kathy M.  \ Welch Rexford A. 2615876 1,870

Centennial, CO3 Smith Michael E.  \ Smith Norma (Angie)
A.

2627549 1,834

Lakewood, CO4 Howard David A.  \ Fresquez Dianne 2617846 1,808

Arvada, CO5 Rueter Deb   \ Rueter Rick 2617359 1,806

Aurora, CO6 Roberts Stacey A.  \ Roberts Scott T. 2627533 1,803

Littleton, CO7 Fagler Michelle E.  \ Fagler Donald K. 2623518 1,772

Lakewood, CO8 Fresquez Dianne   \ Reeves Roland D. 2617846 1,768

Thornton, CO8 Johnson Elesha M.  \ Treybal Russell 2612697 1,768

Parker, CO10 Pare' Patricia A.  \ Pare' Henri T. 2627540 1,753

Aurora, CO11 Smith Marcia A.  \ Smith David J. 2612413 1,732

Highlands Ranch, CO12 Walker Kenneth W.  \ Walker Jennifer L. 2623237 1,730

Aurora, CO13 Sorrell Tammy G.  \ Wada Robert H. 2611577 1,726

Aurora, CO13 Christian Maria   \ Rodgers Gregory A. 2613361 1,726

Lakewood, CO15 Van Wyk Linette S.  \ Ewell Douglas 2616576 1,725

Aurora, CO16 Christian Maria   \ Meaux Rudolph A. Jr 2613361 1,716

Arvada, CO16 Howes Kathy L.  \ Polich John A. 2622175 1,716

Lakewood, CO18 Hansen Bret M.  \ Hladik Henry L. 2615874 1,707

Littleton, CO19 Ascher Vicki L.  \ Giebler Dwayne A. 2614577 1,701

Aurora, CO20 Worley Anamaria   \ Grant Paul E. II 2620900 1,690

Arvada, CO20 Schamp Randall E.  \ Schamp Barbara A. 2623461 1,690

Lakewood, CO20 Maly Michelle M.  \ Nowasell Rex A. 2624223 1,690
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Doubles, Mixed Doubles, Handicapped

Arvada, CO20 Vogt Larry   \ Vogt Diane E. 2617355 1,690

Commerce City, CO24 Vachon Cooky   \ Vachon Daniel P. 2612383 1,689

Aurora, CO25 Higgins Carrie   \ Fukui Bill 2611580 1,685

Aurora, CO26 Matsuda Cindy Y.  \ Blei Michael J. 2611575 1,684

Castle Rock, CO27 Nicks Dennis G.  \ Nicks Sue E. 2622121 1,683

Arvada, CO27 Schafer Michelle M.  \ Schafer Russ L. 2627554 1,683

Aurora, CO29 Saito Sumi   \ Wagner Joseph P. 2611586 1,682

Lakewood, CO30 Rauth Janice   \ Howard David A. 2617852 1,674

Littleton, CO31 Martinez Cheryl L.  \ Smith David E. 2623519 1,672

Agate, CO32 Paton Kenneth B.  \ Paton Carla 2623591 1,667

Arvada, CO32 Boehle Connie D.  \ Boehle Kenneth C. 2624998 1,667

Aurora, CO34 Madonna Florence K.  \ Ota Russell J. 2611583 1,660

Littleton, CO34 Gade Teryl L.  \ Sanchez Nunie 2623520 1,660

Strasburg, CO36 Russell Robin R.  \ Russell Jason E. 2623098 1,655

Lakewood, CO37 Amolsch Ray M. Jr \ Cohen Wendy L. 2615875 1,654

Aurora, CO38 Price Andre   \ Price Caroline D. 2612791 1,652

Highlands Ranch, CO39 Andrews Linda   \ Andrews Donald B. 2625369 1,651

Aurora, CO40 Erickson Nancy   \ Muetz Jeffrey C. 2620899 1,649

Denver, CO41 Howes Kathy L.  \ Howes Jim L. 2624623 1,648

Keenesburg, CO42 Becker Rod S.  \ Becker Gayle R. 2615522 1,647

Arvada, CO43 Herlein Chele M.  \ Radebaugh Brett L. 2618499 1,644

Aurora, CO43 Phillips Alyson M.  \ Syrie Perry L. 2612792 1,644

Arvada, CO45 Vaassen Glen L.  \ Schafer Beth 2627561 1,638

Las Vegas, NV46 Cohn Marvin E.  \ Trujillo Rowena R. 2624992 1,635

Thornton, CO47 Phillips John ( Buddy) E.  \ May-Bruce
Jami

2626075 1,634

Lakewood, CO48 Girard Cindy L.  \ Girard William K. 2618472 1,632

Northglenn, CO49 Rotella Frank P. Jr \ Rotella Dawn A. 2627539 1,631

Westminster, CO50 Dancause Betty A.  \ Dancause Kenneth A. 2615969 1,629

Denver, CO51 Krohn Elizabeth A.  \ Ilgen Dale C. 2611896 1,628

Thornton, CO52 Hamilton Sharron M.  \ Pixler James V. Jr 2612699 1,623

Westminster, CO53 Toney Trinna L.  \ Avila Jessy 2620419 1,622

Denver, CO54 Sewald Ronald D. Sr \ Gallegos Della H. 2627201 1,619

Aurora, CO55 Mitchell Kelvin D.  \ STONE PAMPER 2627532 1,617

Castle Rock, CO56 Hegler Peggy R.  \ Reynolds Lionel 2621192 1,614

Littleton, CO57 Moore Eric G.  \ Moore Jackie S. 2625493 1,613

Arvada, CO58 Lowery Frances M.  \ Ditter Paul J. 2627555 1,612

Thornton, CO59 Kerr Agnes M.  \ Kerr Duncan D. 2612698 1,608

Aurora, CO60 Nakayama Donna L.  \ Shimono Roger S. 2611582 1,602

Thornton, CO61 Pearson Rachel E.  \ Flack Bruce A. 2612700 1,601

Northglenn, CO61 Wahl Julia A.  \ Wahl Randy M. 2615484 1,601

Lakewood, CO61 Everding Kelly M.  \ Benedict Frank B. 2615873 1,601

Lakewood, CO64 Powers Sharon M.  \ Clendening Chris 2615964 1,600

Arvada, CO65 Sanchez Erica A.  \ Bronnenberg Jim 2614931 1,599

Westminster, CO66 Carter Tom C.  \ Carter Luann R. 2620418 1,595

Centennial, CO67 Weingarth Fred C.  \ Weingarth Jan 2627300 1,593

Gr Denver USBC

UNOFFICIAL STANDINGS

2026 Gr Denver USBC Senior Mixed No-Tap Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

UNOFFICIAL STANDINGS Jan 27, 2026   02:36 PM Page 3 of 19



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Doubles, Mixed Doubles, Handicapped

Northglenn, CO68 Long Sherry L.  \ Long James J. 2624609 1,592

Littleton, CO68 Keller Lynda K.  \ Usher Brian L. 2624282 1,592

Aurora, CO70 Hamman Wendy L.  \ Hamman Steve A. 2619226 1,591

Arvada, CO71 Clark Nicci K.  \ Clark Terry K. 2623460 1,587

Arvada, CO72 Schamp Sandra R.  \ Schamp Scott T. 2623459 1,579

Arvada, CO73 Schafer Everrett J.  \ Schafer Beth 2627556 1,575

Littleton, CO73 Sandoval Virginia (Gina) L.  \ Beckman
Randy K.

2614578 1,575

Aurora, CO75 Yoshida Geiko   \ Arakawa Junichi 2611579 1,569

Lakewood, CO76 Offerson Donna K.  \ Offerson Monte R. 2617850 1,560

Thornton, CO77 Pope Stephanie C.  \ Pope Robert C. 2613567 1,557

Commerce City, CO77 Di Salle Becky A.  \ Di Salle Ben  Jr 2612382 1,557

Denver, CO79 Hammond Ilona   \ Stead Raymond T. 2611895 1,555

Denver, CO80 Brown Mildred L.  \ Malone James A. 2615256 1,554

Northglenn, CO81 Sanchez Larry E.  \ Sanchez Mary L. 2619186 1,553

Aurora, CO82 Harrah Patti A.  \ Rivas Dan L. 2619284 1,549

Denver, CO83 Stead Yuan   \ Choate Donald L. 2613541 1,530

Aurora, CO84 Wilson Kathy A.  \ Wilson Mark 2611573 1,521

Thornton, CO85 Ochsner Ron R.  \ Moss Ellie M. 2621005 1,518

Arvada, CO86 Dutch John C.  \ Harris Carie L. 2625881 1,517

Aurora, CO87 Wiedmaier Tracie A.  \ Yamasaki Mark A. 2611576 1,514

Thornton, CO88 Coapland Rhonda R.  \ Coapland Larry R. 2611618 1,513

Littleton, CO88 Baccari Kevin   \ Baccari Tracey A. 2623583 1,513

Parker, CO88 Pare' Henri T.  \ Smith Norma (Angie) A. 2627535 1,513

Aurora, CO91 Loui David W.  \ Murray Alicia J. 2612412 1,511

Denver, CO92 Vasquez Judy (Judith) M.  \ Vasquez Alfred
M.

2617774 1,501

Denver, CO93 Sauls Stephen L.  \ Sauls Pam R. 2627301 1,442

Broomfield, CO94 Lee David H.  \ Lee Gretchen L. 2623399 1,438

Arvada, CO95 Gieck Robert L. Jr \ Gardulski Natilie A. 2627542 1,432

Aurora, CO96 Winkleblack Tanda J.  \ Winkleblack Mike
E.

2618557 1,425

Thornton, CO97 Marsh Donna L.  \ Marsh Harry J. 2616063 1,420

Thornton, CO98 Nelms Mike   \ Bott-Nelms Lynn M. 2621004 1,416

Highlands Ranch, CO99 Olson Darlene M.  \ Olson Howard H. 2613570 1,383

Littleton, CO100 VanDusseldorp Daniel B.  \ Mackey
Jennifer R.

2615968 1,361

Denver, CO101 Dimas Christine   \ Dimas Zeke D. 2619223 1,290

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Doubles, Women's Doubles, Handicapped

Arvada, CO1 Schafer Michelle M.  \ Lowery Frances M. 2627560 1,732

Aurora, CO2 Collins Karen R.  \ Zigich Kristy 2611585 1,669

Aurora, CO3 Turner Mary Jo   \ Bommarito Mary P. 2612411 1,666

Parker, CO4 Pare' Patricia A.  \ Smith Michael E. 2627534 1,658

Littleton, CO5 Johnson Judy A.  \ Siemsen Peggy J. 2617873 1,654
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Doubles, Women's Doubles, Handicapped

Denver, CO6 Pacheco Maureen   \ Bless Melinda J. 2617059 1,638

Denver, CO7 Bell Jodee R.  \ Hilton Toni 2624261 1,634

Parker, CO8 Pare' Patricia A.  \ Smith Norma (Angie)
A.

2627536 1,592

Parker, CO8 Wilkerson Sandra L.  \ Bizzoni Judi A. 2619033 1,592

Aurora, CO10 Porter Sherry L.  \ Watson Marsha M. 2612793 1,581

Lakewood, CO11 Dawson Darcy   \ Dawson William S. 2617849 1,519

Denver, CO12 Ortiz Bernice E.  \ Maes Joyce 2619224 1,508

Broomfield, CO13 Erisman Barbara J.  \ Bills Josephine M. 2617447 1,488

Broomfield, CO14 Mc Closkey Darla   \ Erisman Barbara J. 2617447 1,444

Denver, CO15 Samuelson Brenda K.  \ Maurer Susan A. 2611956 1,442

Aurora, CO16 Chapman Joann L.  \ Rojas Katherine R. 2617147 1,397

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Firestone, CO1 Lutterman Richard L. 2624256 951

Deer Trail, CO2 Gunderson David E. 2613423 938

Lakewood, CO3 Girard William K. 2618472 935

Elizabeth, CO4 Grosshans Les D. 2615231 930

Arvada, CO5 Roeding Rob J. 2623458 927

Aurora, CO5 Tamburello Joseph J. 2613009 927

Aurora, CO7 Christie John E. 2617842 924

Lakewood, CO8 Reeves Roland D. 2617846 923

Arvada, CO8 Adams Douglas W. 2627265 923

Northglenn, CO10 Garcia C Paul 2611726 922

Littleton, CO11 Sanchez Nunie 2623520 920

Strasburg, CO11 Russell Jason E. 2623098 920

Loveland, CO13 Clarkin Bill 2614309 918

Arvada, CO14 Schamp Scott T. 2623459 915

Golden, CO15 Chaisson Lee S. 2614762 912

Thornton, CO16 Treybal Russell 2612697 911

Thornton, CO16 Flack Bruce A. 2612700 911

Aurora, CO18 Wilson Mark 2611573 904

Aurora, CO19 Nindorf Michael J. 2620898 902

Commerce City, CO20 Peek Mark A. 2612381 901

Denver, CO21 White Robert C. II 2618475 899

Aurora, CO22 Syrie Perry L. 2612792 897

Arvada, CO23 Vaassen Glen L. 2627552 896

Thornton, CO24 Jones James E. 2620885 895

Thornton, CO25 Phillips John ( Buddy) E. 2626075 894

Aurora, CO26 Fukui Bill 2611580 893

Denver, CO27 Ilgen Dale C. 2611896 891

Aurora, CO27 Sievers Jason M. 2627544 891

Denver, CO27 Brown Jermaine L. 2627545 891

Arvada, CO30 Ditter Paul J. 2627555 890

Thornton, CO31 Hackenberg Scott H. 2616128 888
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Arvada, CO31 Huebel Robert E. Jr 2614931 888

Aurora, CO33 Mitchell Kelvin D. 2627532 886

Arvada, CO34 Schafer Russ L. 2627554 883

Lakewood, CO35 Howard David A. 2617861 880

Denver, CO36 Malone James A. 2615256 878

Aurora, CO36 Wada Robert H. 2611577 878

Highlands Ranch, CO38 Walker Kenneth W. 2623237 876

Centennial, CO39 Davis Brian D. 2627570 874

Littleton, CO40 Lucero Michael L. 2627272 873

Arvada, CO40 Boehle Kenneth C. 2624998 873

Denver, CO42 Howes Jim L. 2624623 871

Lakewood, CO42 Lommel Bruce J. 2627543 871

Aurora, CO42 Uyemura Brad 2611578 871

Aurora, CO45 Blei Michael J. 2611575 869

Northglenn, CO45 Sanchez Larry E. 2619186 869

Aurora, CO45 Roberts Scott T. 2627533 869

Littleton, CO48 Giebler Dwayne A. 2614577 867

Aurora, CO49 Stanton Martin F. 2612409 866

Lakewood, CO50 Ewell Douglas 2616576 865

Lakewood, CO50 Welch Rexford A. 2615876 865

Lakewood, CO50 Hladik Henry L. 2615874 865

Arvada, CO53 Bronnenberg Jim 2614931 863

Golden, CO53 Schell Jerry A. 2627569 863

Aurora, CO55 Sanchez Steven L. 2617206 861

Thornton, CO56 Pope Robert C. 2613567 860

Lakewood, CO57 Clendening Chris 2615964 859

Westminster, CO58 Singchaichana Ying L. 2619102 857

Arvada, CO58 Keller Bryan G. 2622994 857

Lakewood, CO60 Biederman James M. 2627543 856

Arvada, CO60 Lloyd Ernie D. 2627553 856

Thornton, CO60 Coapland Larry R. 2611618 856

Littleton, CO63 Moore Eric G. 2625493 854

Lakewood, CO63 Koenig Gregg M. 2624572 854

Lakewood, CO65 Molnar Jeffrey J. 2627547 853

Castle Rock, CO66 Nicks Dennis G. 2622121 851

Denver, CO67 Cole Jamie E. 2615255 849

Aurora, CO67 Price Andre 2612791 849

Denver, CO69 Perkins Christopher 2615255 848

Westminster, CO69 Avila Jessy 2620419 848

Arvada, CO71 Soos Laszlo F. 2622175 847

Las Vegas, NV71 Cohn Marvin E. 2624992 847

Aurora, CO71 Howard Ken P. 2627563 847

Arvada, CO74 Frazier Don R. 2627552 845

Littleton, CO74 Usher Brian L. 2624282 845

Aurora, CO76 Rivas Dan L. 2619284 844

Littleton, CO77 Meacham Gary W. 2627272 842
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Lakewood, CO78 Mohr Ronald W. 2613202 841

Loveland, CO79 Krause Jim M. 2614309 840

Littleton, CO80 Beckman Randy K. 2614578 837

Arvada, CO80 Mullen David J. III 2627265 837

Aurora, CO82 Masumiya Craig R. 2611574 836

Lakewood, CO83 Nowasell Rex A. 2624223 835

Arvada, CO84 Clark Terry K. 2623460 834

Arvada, CO85 Bowen William H. III 2624998 833

Denver, CO86 Namvong Tham 2618475 832

Westminster, CO87 Carter Tom C. 2620418 831

Aurora, CO88 Ota Russell J. 2611583 830

Aurora, CO89 Takahashi Ken M. 2611587 827

Westminster, CO89 White Joe E. III 2620151 827

Aurora, CO91 Green Winfred M. 2627566 826

Lakewood, CO92 Benedict Frank B. 2615873 825

Aurora, CO93 Takahashi Melvin N. 2611587 824

Arvada, CO93 Polich John A. 2622175 824

Highlands Ranch, CO95 Andrews Donald B. 2625369 823

Arvada, CO96 Carlson Robert G. 2623458 822

Northglenn, CO96 Wahl Randy M. 2615484 822

Aurora, CO98 Smith David J. 2612413 821

Lakewood, CO99 Offerson Monte R. 2617850 820

Castle Rock, CO100 Taylor David R. 2612543 818

Aurora, CO101 Wagner Joseph P. 2611586 817

Aurora, CO102 Yamasaki Mark A. 2611576 816

Lakewood, CO102 Hendon Mark L. 2613202 816

Peyton, CO102 La Duke Larry L. 2619995 816

Aurora, CO102 Winkleblack Mike E. 2618557 816

Arvada, CO106 Rueter Rick 2617359 815

Littleton, CO106 Kelley Brian G. II 2624282 815

Northglenn, CO108 Rotella Frank P. Jr 2627539 814

Northglenn, CO108 Fergurson John C. 2611726 814

Denver, CO110 Gallegos Richard (Steve) S. 2624201 813

Commerce City, CO111 Osgood Timothy R. 2624440 812

Denver, CO112 Gallegos Steven M. 2624201 811

Denver, CO112 Polk James E. Jr 2627562 811

Denver, CO114 Sewald Ronald D. Sr 2627201 810

Aurora, CO115 Meaux Rudolph A. Jr 2613361 808

Aurora, CO116 Arakawa Junichi 2611579 807

Northglenn, CO117 Long James J. 2624609 806

Centennial, CO117 Smith Michael E. 2627549 806

Evergreen, CO119 Robinson-Young Darryl B. 2625703 805

Lakewood, CO119 Kessell Ernie M. 2624577 805

Thornton, CO119 Darvill David C. III 2627252 805

Lakewood, CO122 Heisler Scott W. 2617218 804

Commerce City, CO123 Di Salle Brandano A. 2612381 803
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Keenesburg, CO124 Becker Rod S. 2615522 802

Castle Rock, CO124 Sainz Pat M. Jr 2627568 802

Littleton, CO126 Foster Tom 2627270 801

Arvada, CO126 Schamp Randall E. 2623461 801

Aurora, CO126 Akiyama Glenn Y. 2611581 801

Littleton, CO129 Holt John W. 2627271 800

Aurora, CO130 Sullivan Michael L. 2612409 799

Aurora, CO130 Wilkerson Stephen H. II 2612410 799

Arvada, CO130 Radebaugh Brett L. 2618499 799

Aurora, CO130 Tamburello Tony 2613009 799

Aurora, CO130 Loui David W. 2612412 799

Denver, CO135 Stead Raymond T. 2611895 798

Thornton, CO135 Jarrett Theron S. 2616128 798

Arvada, CO137 Schafer Everrett J. 2627556 795

Aurora, CO138 Hamman Steve A. 2619226 794

Arvada, CO139 Dutch John C. 2625881 793

Denver, CO139 Choate Donald L. 2613541 793

Highlands Ranch, CO141 Olson Howard H. 2613570 792

Thornton, CO141 Nelms Mike 2621004 792

Lakewood, CO143 Yeatts Marc A. Sr 2624572 791

Aurora, CO144 Schultz Keith W. 2620898 790

Lakewood, CO145 Vachon Daniel P. 2615872 787

Lakewood, CO146 Richley Jim 2617848 786

Commerce City, CO147 Di Salle Ben  Jr 2612382 783

Littleton, CO147 Reuber Chad T. 2627271 783

Thornton, CO149 Pierson Philip E. 2620885 779

Aurora, CO149 Fukui Bryant N. 2611584 779

Aurora, CO151 Shimono Roger S. 2611582 778

Arvada, CO152 Medina Michael C. 2622995 777

Aurora, CO153 Fox Gary L. 2611584 775

Aurora, CO153 Muetz Jeffrey C. 2620899 775

Aurora, CO155 Patel Nikunj G. 2612410 771

Commerce City, CO156 Clement Scot T. 2616683 769

Castle Rock, CO156 Reynolds Lionel 2621192 769

Littleton, CO156 Fagler Donald K. 2623518 769

Thornton, CO159 Marsh Harry J. 2616063 766

Firestone, CO160 Hardwick Randy J. 2624256 765

Northglenn, CO161 Fouts Noel J. 2627565 764

Lakewood, CO162 Hansen Bret M. 2615874 763

Thornton, CO163 Ochsner Ron R. 2621005 761

Peyton, CO164 Butler Edward C. 2619995 760

Thornton, CO165 Pixler James V. Jr 2612699 757

Westminster, CO166 Prewitt Ralph T. II 2627548 752

Aurora, CO167 Yoshida Chris A. 2611574 745

Aurora, CO168 Harris David D. 2627538 739

Lakewood, CO169 Demarest Anthony L. 2617848 737
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Men's Singles, Handicapped

Deer Trail, CO170 Dilworth Dex B. 2613423 735

Arvada, CO171 Walsh Chris M. 2623614 731

Commerce City, CO172 Beyers Jack S. 2616683 723

Aurora, CO173 Grant Paul E. II 2620900 722

Broomfield, CO174 Lee David H. 2623399 721

Thornton, CO175 Kerr Duncan D. 2612698 718

Aurora, CO176 Sorrell Darrell R. 2611581 717

Aurora, CO177 Shamy Doug J. 2619285 715

Castle Rock, CO178 Marquez Ray E. 2612543 711

Arvada, CO179 Vogt Larry 2617355 710

Littleton, CO180 Smith David E. 2623519 707

Littleton, CO181 Degal Frank V. 2627270 706

Lakewood, CO182 Amolsch Ray M. Jr 2615875 695

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Women's Singles, Handicapped

Lakewood, CO1 Hackett Kathy M. 2615876 1,006

Littleton, CO2 Fagler Michelle E. 2623518 1,000

Centennial, CO3 Smith Norma (Angie) A. 2627549 954

Thornton, CO4 Johnson Elesha M. 2612697 936

Lakewood, CO5 Powers Sharon M. 2615964 930

Arvada, CO5 Schafer Michelle M. 2627554 930

Las Vegas, NV7 Trujillo Rowena R. 2624992 913

Aurora, CO8 Roberts Stacey A. 2627533 908

Denver, CO9 Howes Kathy L. 2624623 905

Aurora, CO10 STONE PAMPER 2627532 902

Littleton, CO11 Gade Teryl L. 2623520 882

Aurora, CO12 Harrah Patti A. 2619284 875

Parker, CO12 Bizzoni Judi A. 2619033 875

Thornton, CO14 Moss Ellie M. 2621005 865

Lakewood, CO15 Burhop Shirley 2619204 863

Arvada, CO16 Sanchez Erica A. 2614930 861

Aurora, CO16 Madonna Florence K. 2611583 861

Littleton, CO18 Moore Jackie S. 2625493 859

Aurora, CO19 Wiedmaier Tracie A. 2611576 855

Strasburg, CO20 Russell Robin R. 2623098 854

Northglenn, CO21 Rotella Dawn A. 2627539 843

Golden, CO22 Schell Kathy A. 2627569 842

Lakewood, CO23 Maly Michelle M. 2624223 841

Castle Rock, CO24 Hegler Peggy R. 2621192 840

Aurora, CO24 Saito Sumi 2611586 840

Lakewood, CO26 Fresquez Dianne 2617846 839

Aurora, CO27 Smith Marcia A. 2612413 837

Denver, CO28 Bell Jodee R. 2624261 836

Thornton, CO28 May-Bruce Jami 2626075 836
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Women's Singles, Handicapped

Westminster, CO30 Carter Luann R. 2620418 834

Aurora, CO31 Sorrell Tammy G. 2611577 830

Aurora, CO32 Erickson Nancy 2620899 829

Arvada, CO32 Herlein Chele M. 2618499 829

Lakewood, CO34 Vachon Cooky 2615872 828

Denver, CO35 Pacheco Maureen 2617059 827

Aurora, CO36 Zigich Kristy 2611585 826

Lakewood, CO37 Girard Cindy L. 2618472 823

Aurora, CO38 Nakayama Donna L. 2611582 822

Aurora, CO39 Matsuda Cindy Y. 2611575 821

Aurora, CO39 Chapman Joann L. 2617147 821

Aurora, CO41 Yoshida Geiko 2611579 820

Elizabeth, CO42 Chaffin Ann Marie 2615231 819

Lakewood, CO43 Dawson William S. 2617849 818

Lakewood, CO44 Dawson Darcy 2617849 816

Denver, CO45 Krohn Elizabeth A. 2611896 815

Thornton, CO46 Kerr Agnes M. 2612698 813

Lakewood, CO47 Lech Dorinda E. 2617216 810

Lakewood, CO48 Van Wyk Linette S. 2616576 805

Thornton, CO49 Coapland Rhonda R. 2611618 803

Littleton, CO50 Ascher Vicki L. 2614577 801

Lakewood, CO51 Offerson Donna K. 2617850 798

Lakewood, CO51 Cohen Wendy L. 2615875 798

Parker, CO53 Wilkerson Sandra L. 2619033 796

Commerce City, CO54 Di Salle Becky A. 2612382 795

Northglenn, CO55 Wahl Julia A. 2615484 794

Littleton, CO56 Johnson Judy A. 2617873 793

Aurora, CO56 Bommarito Mary P. 2612411 793

Denver, CO58 Maurer Susan A. 2611956 792

Aurora, CO58 Christian Maria 2613361 792

Aurora, CO60 Turner Mary Jo 2612411 790

Littleton, CO61 Sandoval Virginia (Gina) L. 2614578 789

Broomfield, CO61 Bills Josephine M. 2625515 789

Arvada, CO63 Rueter Deb 2617359 783

Arvada, CO64 Lowery Frances M. 2627555 778

Highlands Ranch, CO65 Andrews Linda 2625369 777

Littleton, CO66 Martinez Cheryl L. 2623519 776

Denver, CO67 Gallegos Della H. 2627201 772

Aurora, CO68 Bowman Glenice K. 2611578 771

Thornton, CO69 Pope Stephanie C. 2613567 765

Thornton, CO70 Marsh Donna L. 2616063 759

Arvada, CO71 Schamp Sandra R. 2623459 757

Lakewood, CO72 Everding Kelly M. 2615873 755

Lakewood, CO73 Rauth Janice 2617852 754

Aurora, CO74 Phillips Alyson M. 2612792 753

Arvada, CO74 Vogt Diane E. 2617355 753
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

No-Tap Singles, Women's Singles, Handicapped

Arvada, CO76 Clark Nicci K. 2623460 752

Aurora, CO76 Higgins Carrie 2611580 752

Highlands Ranch, CO78 Walker Jennifer L. 2623237 748

Denver, CO79 Bless Melinda J. 2617059 747

Broomfield, CO80 Erisman Barbara J. 2617447 746

Thornton, CO81 Bott-Nelms Lynn M. 2621004 743

Northglenn, CO82 Long Sherry L. 2624609 735

Arvada, CO82 Schafer Beth 2627556 735

Aurora, CO82 Porter Sherry L. 2612793 735

Northglenn, CO85 Sanchez Mary L. 2619186 734

Arvada, CO86 Schamp Barbara A. 2623461 733

Aurora, CO87 Murray Alicia J. 2612412 729

Aurora, CO88 Worley Anamaria 2620900 724

Castle Rock, CO89 Nicks Sue E. 2622121 723

Westminster, CO90 Toney Trinna L. 2620419 722

Aurora, CO90 Wilson Kathy A. 2611573 722

Littleton, CO92 Siemsen Peggy J. 2617873 706

Denver, CO93 Samuelson Brenda K. 2611956 705

Thornton, CO94 Pearson Rachel E. 2612700 704

Aurora, CO94 Hamman Wendy L. 2619226 704

Aurora, CO96 Rojas Katherine R. 2617147 698

Denver, CO97 Brown Mildred L. 2615256 689

Denver, CO98 Stead Yuan 2613541 688

Thornton, CO99 Hamilton Sharron M. 2612699 683

Denver, CO100 Hilton Toni 2624261 682

Lakewood, CO101 Solaas-Frazier Gail E. 2619204 680

Arvada, CO102 Boehle Connie D. 2625000 676

Aurora, CO103 Price Caroline D. 2612791 673

Denver, CO103 Hammond Ilona 2611895 673

Aurora, CO105 Winkleblack Tanda J. 2614829 667

Highlands Ranch, CO106 Olson Darlene M. 2613570 648

Broomfield, CO107 Lee Gretchen L. 2623399 628

Littleton, CO108 Keller Lynda K. 2622993 599

Aurora, CO109 Watson Marsha M. 2612793 580

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Men's All-Events, Handicapped

Aurora, CO1 Tamburello Joseph J. 2613009 1,880

Strasburg, CO2 Russell Jason E. 2623098 1,862

Lakewood, CO3 Welch Rexford A. 2615876 1,860

Lakewood, CO4 Reeves Roland D. 2617846 1,844

Aurora, CO5 Fukui Bill 2611580 1,840

Aurora, CO6 Christie John E. 2617206 1,826

Aurora, CO7 Nindorf Michael J. 2620898 1,805

Arvada, CO8 Vaassen Glen L. 2627552 1,795
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Men's All-Events, Handicapped

Aurora, CO9 Uyemura Brad 2611578 1,793

Thornton, CO10 Hackenberg Scott H. 2616128 1,789

Thornton, CO11 Treybal Russell 2612697 1,788

Littleton, CO11 Giebler Dwayne A. 2614577 1,788

Lakewood, CO13 Kessell Ernie M. 2624572 1,787

Lakewood, CO14 Howard David A. 2617846 1,779

Aurora, CO14 Wada Robert H. 2611577 1,779

Deer Trail, CO16 Gunderson David E. 2613423 1,778

Lakewood, CO17 Grosshans Les D. 2617218 1,772

Firestone, CO18 Lutterman Richard L. 2624256 1,766

Aurora, CO19 Wilkerson Stephen H. II 2612410 1,761

Loveland, CO20 Clarkin Bill 2614309 1,760

Arvada, CO21 Roeding Rob J. 2623458 1,753

Lakewood, CO22 Girard William K. 2618472 1,752

Northglenn, CO23 Wahl Randy M. 2615484 1,749

Aurora, CO24 Sievers Jason M. 2618557 1,748

Arvada, CO25 Keller Bryan G. 2622994 1,747

Denver, CO26 Ilgen Dale C. 2611896 1,745

Littleton, CO27 Usher Brian L. 2624282 1,738

Lakewood, CO28 Biederman James M. 2627543 1,737

Thornton, CO29 Pope Robert C. 2613567 1,735

Aurora, CO30 Masumiya Craig R. 2611574 1,731

Aurora, CO31 Stanton Martin F. 2612409 1,728

Aurora, CO32 Roberts Scott T. 2627533 1,725

Lakewood, CO33 Heisler Scott W. 2617218 1,721

Arvada, CO34 Mullen David J. III 2627265 1,720

Arvada, CO35 Carlson Robert G. 2623458 1,719

Arvada, CO35 Schamp Scott T. 2623459 1,719

Denver, CO37 White Robert C. II 2618475 1,717

Northglenn, CO38 Garcia C Paul 2611726 1,716

Keenesburg, CO38 Becker Rod S. 2615522 1,716

Littleton, CO40 Beckman Randy K. 2614578 1,715

Thornton, CO40 Phillips John ( Buddy) E. 2626075 1,715

Littleton, CO42 Lucero Michael L. 2627272 1,713

Centennial, CO43 Davis Brian D. 2627564 1,712

Westminster, CO44 Avila Jessy 2620419 1,710

Thornton, CO45 Jones James E. 2620885 1,708

Arvada, CO46 Boehle Kenneth C. 2624998 1,704

Aurora, CO47 Price Andre 2612791 1,702

Aurora, CO47 Syrie Perry L. 2612792 1,702

Littleton, CO49 Sanchez Nunie 2623520 1,700

Arvada, CO50 Schafer Russ L. 2627554 1,698

Lakewood, CO50 Ewell Douglas 2616576 1,698

Denver, CO50 Malone James A. 2615256 1,698

Westminster, CO53 White Joe E. III 2620151 1,697

Lakewood, CO53 Benedict Frank B. 2615873 1,697
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Men's All-Events, Handicapped

Commerce City, CO53 Peek Mark A. 2612381 1,697

Arvada, CO56 Ditter Paul J. 2627555 1,696

Castle Rock, CO56 Nicks Dennis G. 2622121 1,696

Castle Rock, CO58 Taylor David R. 2612543 1,694

Aurora, CO59 Mitchell Kelvin D. 2627532 1,693

Arvada, CO60 Clark Terry K. 2623460 1,691

Thornton, CO61 Jarrett Theron S. 2616128 1,690

Aurora, CO61 Blei Michael J. 2611575 1,690

Lakewood, CO63 Hladik Henry L. 2615874 1,689

Denver, CO64 Howes Jim L. 2624623 1,688

Golden, CO65 Chaisson Lee S. 2614762 1,687

Arvada, CO66 Schamp Randall E. 2623461 1,686

Northglenn, CO67 Sanchez Larry E. 2619186 1,685

Aurora, CO68 Tamburello Tony 2613009 1,684

Arvada, CO68 Rueter Rick 2617359 1,684

Highlands Ranch, CO70 Walker Kenneth W. 2623237 1,682

Arvada, CO71 Vogt Larry 2617355 1,681

Northglenn, CO71 Fergurson John C. 2611726 1,681

Commerce City, CO73 Di Salle Brandano A. 2612381 1,679

Aurora, CO74 Wilson Mark 2611573 1,678

Las Vegas, NV75 Cohn Marvin E. 2624992 1,673

Northglenn, CO76 Long James J. 2624609 1,672

Littleton, CO77 Kelley Brian G. II 2624282 1,671

Aurora, CO77 Muetz Jeffrey C. 2620899 1,671

Arvada, CO79 Radebaugh Brett L. 2618499 1,669

Arvada, CO79 Soos Laszlo F. 2622175 1,669

Littleton, CO79 Moore Eric G. 2625493 1,669

Arvada, CO82 Adams Douglas W. 2627265 1,668

Denver, CO82 Polk James E. Jr 2627545 1,668

Aurora, CO84 Meaux Rudolph A. Jr 2613361 1,664

Aurora, CO85 Ota Russell J. 2611583 1,662

Westminster, CO85 Carter Tom C. 2620418 1,662

Denver, CO87 Cole Jamie E. 2615255 1,649

Arvada, CO88 Schafer Everrett J. 2627556 1,648

Lakewood, CO89 Hansen Bret M. 2615874 1,646

Aurora, CO89 Fox Gary L. 2611584 1,646

Aurora, CO91 Wagner Joseph P. 2611586 1,643

Westminster, CO91 Namvong Tham 2619102 1,643

Aurora, CO93 Schultz Keith W. 2620898 1,641

Thornton, CO93 Flack Bruce A. 2612700 1,641

Littleton, CO93 Fagler Donald K. 2623518 1,641

Parker, CO93 Smith Michael E. 2627534 1,641

Arvada, CO93 Bowen William H. III 2624998 1,641

Aurora, CO98 Harris David D. 2627538 1,639

Loveland, CO99 Krause Jim M. 2614309 1,637

Commerce City, CO100 Vachon Daniel P. 2612383 1,634
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Men's All-Events, Handicapped

Northglenn, CO100 Rotella Frank P. Jr 2627539 1,634

Aurora, CO102 Shimono Roger S. 2611582 1,633

Lakewood, CO102 Mohr Ronald W. 2613202 1,633

Lakewood, CO104 Offerson Monte R. 2617850 1,632

Lakewood, CO104 Hendon Mark L. 2613202 1,632

Aurora, CO106 Takahashi Melvin N. 2611587 1,629

Aurora, CO107 Fukui Bryant N. 2611584 1,622

Littleton, CO108 Meacham Gary W. 2627272 1,620

Denver, CO109 Sewald Ronald D. Sr 2627201 1,619

Denver, CO109 Gallegos Steven M. 2624201 1,619

Commerce City, CO109 Beyers Jack S. 2616683 1,619

Arvada, CO112 Lloyd Ernie D. 2627553 1,615

Lakewood, CO113 Yeatts Marc A. Sr 2624572 1,613

Thornton, CO114 Pixler James V. Jr 2612699 1,611

Deer Trail, CO115 Dilworth Dex B. 2613423 1,610

Lakewood, CO115 Nowasell Rex A. 2624223 1,610

Aurora, CO117 Smith David J. 2612413 1,609

Arvada, CO117 Huebel Robert E. Jr 2614931 1,609

Peyton, CO119 Butler Edward C. 2619995 1,607

Highlands Ranch, CO120 Andrews Donald B. 2625369 1,606

Littleton, CO121 Smith David E. 2623519 1,601

Littleton, CO122 Reuber Chad T. 2627271 1,599

Aurora, CO122 Patel Nikunj G. 2612410 1,599

Aurora, CO122 Loui David W. 2612412 1,599

Aurora, CO125 Sullivan Michael L. 2612409 1,596

Arvada, CO125 Dutch John C. 2625881 1,596

Aurora, CO125 Rivas Dan L. 2619284 1,596

Aurora, CO128 Grant Paul E. II 2620900 1,595

Peyton, CO129 La Duke Larry L. 2619995 1,593

Aurora, CO129 Yamasaki Mark A. 2611576 1,593

Denver, CO131 Perkins Christopher 2615255 1,592

Commerce City, CO132 Clement Scot T. 2616683 1,589

Lakewood, CO133 Clendening Chris 2615964 1,588

Aurora, CO134 Takahashi Ken M. 2611587 1,587

Littleton, CO134 Foster Tom 2627270 1,587

Thornton, CO136 Coapland Larry R. 2611618 1,586

Thornton, CO137 Pierson Philip E. 2620885 1,585

Arvada, CO138 Frazier Don R. 2622175 1,584

Aurora, CO139 Yoshida Chris A. 2611574 1,577

Thornton, CO140 Darvill David C. III 2627252 1,574

Lakewood, CO141 Richley Jim 2617846 1,573

Castle Rock, CO142 Reynolds Lionel 2621192 1,571

Denver, CO143 Stead Raymond T. 2611895 1,570

Aurora, CO143 Sanchez Steven L. 2617206 1,570

Aurora, CO145 Hamman Steve A. 2619226 1,568

Arvada, CO146 Polich John A. 2622175 1,567
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Men's All-Events, Handicapped

Thornton, CO147 Kerr Duncan D. 2612698 1,565

Commerce City, CO148 Di Salle Ben  Jr 2612382 1,563

Aurora, CO149 Arakawa Junichi 2611579 1,557

Littleton, CO150 Holt John W. 2627271 1,547

Denver, CO151 Choate Donald L. 2613541 1,544

Arvada, CO152 Medina Michael C. 2622994 1,543

Lakewood, CO153 Demarest Anthony L. 2617848 1,532

Westminster, CO154 Singchaichana Ying L. 2619102 1,526

Arvada, CO155 Bronnenberg Jim 2614931 1,523

Lakewood, CO156 Koenig Gregg M. 2624572 1,517

Thornton, CO157 Hardwick Randy J. 2627252 1,516

Aurora, CO158 Shamy Doug J. 2619284 1,511

Thornton, CO159 Ochsner Ron R. 2621005 1,506

Aurora, CO160 Winkleblack Mike E. 2618557 1,505

Thornton, CO161 Nelms Mike 2621004 1,489

Aurora, CO162 Akiyama Glenn Y. 2611581 1,486

Denver, CO163 Brown Jermaine L. 2627545 1,485

Highlands Ranch, CO164 Olson Howard H. 2613570 1,482

Lakewood, CO165 Amolsch Ray M. Jr 2615875 1,478

Lakewood, CO166 Lommel Bruce J. 2627543 1,438

Thornton, CO167 Marsh Harry J. 2616063 1,421

Broomfield, CO168 Lee David H. 2623399 1,415

Denver, CO169 Gallegos Richard (Steve) S. 2624201 1,400

Aurora, CO170 Sorrell Darrell R. 2611581 1,396

Castle Rock, CO171 Marquez Ray E. 2612543 1,369

Littleton, CO172 Degal Frank V. 2627270 1,353

Commerce City, CO173 Baker Chuck A. 2623640 950

Centennial, CO174 Weingarth Fred C. 2627300 915

Brighton, CO175 Fernandez Mark S. 2627551 883

Golden, CO176 Schell Jerry A. 2627569 863

Lakewood, CO177 Molnar Jeffrey J. 2627547 853

Brighton, CO178 Vargas Ted 2627551 849

Aurora, CO179 Howard Ken P. 2627563 847

Centennial, CO180 Willcox Bruce J. 2627564 841

Parker, CO181 Iraci Michael E. 2627531 832

Aurora, CO182 Green Winfred M. 2627566 826

Commerce City, CO183 Townley Steve D. 2623640 823

Commerce City, CO184 Osgood Timothy R. 2624440 812

Aurora, CO185 Rodgers Gregory A. 2613361 808

Littleton, CO186 Baccari Kevin 2623583 807

Evergreen, CO187 Robinson-Young Darryl B. 2625703 805

Castle Rock, CO188 Sainz Pat M. Jr 2627568 802

Parker, CO189 Hayashi Spencer 2627531 799

Arvada, CO190 Gieck Robert L. Jr 2622994 782

Agate, CO191 Paton Kenneth B. 2623591 781

Parker, CO192 Jamison Michael K. 2627531 770
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FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Men's All-Events, Handicapped

Arvada, CO193 Hurlbut Daniel B. 2627557 766

Northglenn, CO194 Fouts Noel J. 2627565 764

Denver, CO195 Vasquez Alfred M. 2617774 758

Denver, CO196 Sauls Stephen L. 2627301 754

Westminster, CO197 Prewitt Ralph T. II 2627548 752

Parker, CO198 Pare' Henri T. 2627535 748

Westminster, CO199 Dancause Kenneth A. 2615969 746

Arvada, CO200 Walsh Chris M. 2623614 731

Littleton, CO201 VanDusseldorp Daniel B. 2615968 705

Denver, CO202 Dimas Zeke D. 2619223 664

FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Women's All-Events, Handicapped

Littleton, CO1 Fagler Michelle E. 2623518 1,900

Lakewood, CO2 Hackett Kathy M. 2615876 1,881

Aurora, CO3 Roberts Stacey A. 2627533 1,855

Thornton, CO4 Johnson Elesha M. 2612697 1,827

Lakewood, CO5 Powers Sharon M. 2615964 1,801

Arvada, CO6 Schafer Michelle M. 2627554 1,798

Aurora, CO7 Smith Marcia A. 2612413 1,781

Littleton, CO8 Gade Teryl L. 2623520 1,762

Lakewood, CO9 Maly Michelle M. 2624223 1,756

Lakewood, CO10 Fresquez Dianne 2617846 1,748

Denver, CO11 Howes Kathy L. 2624623 1,736

Aurora, CO12 Bowman Glenice K. 2611578 1,728

Denver, CO13 Bell Jodee R. 2624261 1,727

Las Vegas, NV14 Trujillo Rowena R. 2624992 1,722

Arvada, CO15 Rueter Deb 2617359 1,720

Parker, CO16 Smith Norma (Angie) A. 2627535 1,719

Aurora, CO17 STONE PAMPER 2627532 1,712

Parker, CO18 Bizzoni Judi A. 2619033 1,700

Lakewood, CO19 Van Wyk Linette S. 2616576 1,697

Aurora, CO20 Saito Sumi 2611586 1,696

Aurora, CO21 Madonna Florence K. 2611583 1,689

Aurora, CO22 Matsuda Cindy Y. 2611575 1,684

Aurora, CO23 Harrah Patti A. 2619284 1,672

Highlands Ranch, CO23 Walker Jennifer L. 2623237 1,672

Lakewood, CO25 Cohen Wendy L. 2615875 1,669

Littleton, CO26 Moore Jackie S. 2625493 1,657

Aurora, CO27 Sorrell Tammy G. 2611577 1,655

Northglenn, CO28 Rotella Dawn A. 2627539 1,654

Castle Rock, CO29 Hegler Peggy R. 2621192 1,652

Aurora, CO29 Christian Maria 2613361 1,652

Thornton, CO31 May-Bruce Jami 2626075 1,649

Highlands Ranch, CO32 Andrews Linda 2625369 1,645

Gr Denver USBC

UNOFFICIAL STANDINGS

2026 Gr Denver USBC Senior Mixed No-Tap Tournament

Sorted By Event, Division

UNOFFICIAL STANDINGS Jan 27, 2026   02:36 PM Page 16 of 19



FromEntry ScorePlace Team Name

All-Events, Women's All-Events, Handicapped

Aurora, CO33 Yoshida Geiko 2611579 1,639

Lakewood, CO34 Girard Cindy L. 2618472 1,638

Thornton, CO34 Moss Ellie M. 2621005 1,638

Aurora, CO36 Turner Mary Jo 2612411 1,626

Aurora, CO37 Bommarito Mary P. 2612411 1,623

Denver, CO38 Pacheco Maureen 2617059 1,622

Aurora, CO39 Zigich Kristy 2611585 1,614

Littleton, CO40 Johnson Judy A. 2617873 1,613

Arvada, CO41 Herlein Chele M. 2618499 1,603

Westminster, CO42 Carter Luann R. 2620418 1,598

Lakewood, CO43 Dawson Darcy 2617849 1,596

Broomfield, CO44 Bills Josephine M. 2617447 1,593

Aurora, CO45 Phillips Alyson M. 2612792 1,592

Aurora, CO45 Wiedmaier Tracie A. 2611576 1,592

Denver, CO47 Bless Melinda J. 2617059 1,590

Denver, CO48 Krohn Elizabeth A. 2611896 1,589

Thornton, CO49 Coapland Rhonda R. 2611618 1,586

Arvada, CO50 Lowery Frances M. 2627555 1,584

Aurora, CO51 Erickson Nancy 2620899 1,582

Denver, CO51 Gallegos Della H. 2627201 1,582

Littleton, CO53 Ascher Vicki L. 2614577 1,581

Thornton, CO54 Pearson Rachel E. 2612700 1,575

Thornton, CO55 Kerr Agnes M. 2612698 1,574

Commerce City, CO56 Di Salle Becky A. 2612382 1,572

Aurora, CO57 Nakayama Donna L. 2611582 1,569

Strasburg, CO58 Russell Robin R. 2623098 1,567

Parker, CO59 Wilkerson Sandra L. 2619033 1,563

Aurora, CO60 Porter Sherry L. 2612793 1,562

Castle Rock, CO61 Nicks Sue E. 2622121 1,561

Commerce City, CO62 Vachon Cooky 2612383 1,559

Lakewood, CO63 Dawson William S. 2617849 1,557

Littleton, CO64 Martinez Cheryl L. 2623519 1,554

Lakewood, CO65 Offerson Donna K. 2617850 1,546

Denver, CO66 Maurer Susan A. 2611956 1,544

Aurora, CO67 Worley Anamaria 2620900 1,541

Littleton, CO68 Siemsen Peggy J. 2617873 1,540

Arvada, CO69 Schamp Barbara A. 2623461 1,538

Arvada, CO70 Schamp Sandra R. 2623459 1,532

Arvada, CO71 Sanchez Erica A. 2614931 1,525

Thornton, CO72 Marsh Donna L. 2616063 1,524

Aurora, CO73 Hamman Wendy L. 2619226 1,500

Aurora, CO74 Chapman Joann L. 2617147 1,499

Lakewood, CO75 Rauth Janice 2617852 1,491

Aurora, CO76 Higgins Carrie 2611580 1,490

Littleton, CO77 Sandoval Virginia (Gina) L. 2614578 1,486

Arvada, CO78 Boehle Connie D. 2624998 1,484
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Lakewood, CO78 Everding Kelly M. 2615873 1,484

Arvada, CO80 Clark Nicci K. 2623460 1,482

Westminster, CO80 Toney Trinna L. 2620419 1,482

Broomfield, CO82 Erisman Barbara J. 2617447 1,480

Arvada, CO83 Vogt Diane E. 2617355 1,472

Aurora, CO83 Price Caroline D. 2612791 1,472

Northglenn, CO85 Sanchez Mary L. 2619186 1,471

Aurora, CO86 Wilson Kathy A. 2611573 1,469

Northglenn, CO87 Wahl Julia A. 2615484 1,468

Denver, CO88 Stead Yuan 2613541 1,467

Thornton, CO89 Bott-Nelms Lynn M. 2621004 1,462

Northglenn, CO90 Long Sherry L. 2624609 1,461

Arvada, CO91 Schafer Beth 2627556 1,457

Denver, CO92 Hammond Ilona 2611895 1,456

Thornton, CO93 Hamilton Sharron M. 2612699 1,452

Thornton, CO94 Pope Stephanie C. 2613567 1,447

Aurora, CO95 Murray Alicia J. 2612412 1,440

Denver, CO96 Hilton Toni 2624261 1,425

Denver, CO97 Brown Mildred L. 2615256 1,423

Aurora, CO98 Rojas Katherine R. 2617147 1,417

Aurora, CO99 Winkleblack Tanda J. 2618557 1,403

Denver, CO100 Samuelson Brenda K. 2611956 1,395

Broomfield, CO101 Lee Gretchen L. 2623399 1,372

Highlands Ranch, CO102 Olson Darlene M. 2613570 1,341

Littleton, CO103 Keller Lynda K. 2624282 1,298

Aurora, CO104 Watson Marsha M. 2612793 1,249

Agate, CO105 Paton Carla 2623591 886

Westminster, CO106 Dancause Betty A. 2615969 883

Aurora, CO107 Collins Karen R. 2611585 881

Lakewood, CO108 Burhop Shirley 2619204 863

Golden, CO109 Schell Kathy A. 2627569 842

Parker, CO110 Pare' Patricia A. 2627534 823

Elizabeth, CO111 Chaffin Ann Marie 2615231 819

Denver, CO112 Ortiz Bernice E. 2619224 811

Lakewood, CO113 Lech Dorinda E. 2617216 810

Denver, CO114 Vasquez Judy (Judith) M. 2617774 743

Keenesburg, CO115 Becker Gayle R. 2615522 733

Arvada, CO116 Harris Carie L. 2625881 714

Broomfield, CO117 Mc Closkey Darla 2617447 710

Littleton, CO118 Baccari Tracey A. 2623583 706

Denver, CO119 Maes Joyce 2619224 697

Denver, CO120 Sauls Pam R. 2627301 688

Lakewood, CO121 Solaas-Frazier Gail E. 2619204 680

Centennial, CO122 Weingarth Jan 2627300 678

Littleton, CO123 Mackey Jennifer R. 2615968 656

Arvada, CO124 Gardulski Natilie A. 2627542 650
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Denver, CO125 Dimas Christine 2619223 626
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